## SCHEDULE 1

## Modifications to the Act

- 27. In section 25 (annual reports)—
  - (a) in subsection (1)—
    - (i) for "Commission" in the first place it occurs, substitute "Commissioner";
    - (ii) for "by the Commission and each of the Commissioners of their respective", substitute "of the Commissioner's";
  - (b) in subsection (2)—
    - (i) for "functions of the Public Standards Commissioner for Scotland" substitute "Commissioner's functions under the Ethical Standards Act and the Parliamentary Standards Act"; and
    - (ii) in paragraph (a), for "that" substitute "the";
  - (c) in subsection (3)—
    - (i) for "functions of the Public Appointments Commissioner for Scotland" substitute "Commissioner's functions under the Public Appointments Act"; and
    - (ii) in paragraph (b), for "that" substitute "the";
  - (d) omit subsection (4); and
  - (e) in subsections (6) and (7), for "Commission" substitute "Commissioner".